## El Dorado County Chief Administrative Office Parks Division 2026 Fee Schedule

Effective December 1, 2025

Field Rentals							
		Cost	Unit	Locations			
Soccer Field Youth	\$	109.00	Day	Henningsen Lotus Park, Pioneer Park, Bradford Park			
Soccer Field Youth	\$	711.00	Season	Henningsen Lotus Park, Pioneer Park, Bradford Park			
Soccer Field Adult	\$	109.00	Day	Henningsen Lotus Park, Pioneer Park			
Soccer Field Adult	\$	711.00	Season	Henningsen Lotus Park, Pioneer Park			
Ball Field Youth Softball	\$	109.00	Day	Henningsen Lotus Park, Pioneer Park, Forebay Park			
Ball Field Youth Softball	\$	711.00	Season	Henningsen Lotus Park, Pioneer Park, Forebay Park			
Ball Field Adult Softball	\$	109.00	Day	Henningsen Lotus Park, Pioneer Park			
Ball Field Adult Softball	\$	711.00	Season	Henningsen Lotus Park, Pioneer Park			
Refundable Deposit	\$	109.00	Rental	All Locations			
Lighting per hour	\$	8.00	Hour	Henningsen Lotus Park Softball Fields			

Room or Event Rentals						
		Cost	Unit	Locations		
Non-Profit						
Main Hall/Conf Room Monthly	\$	273.00	Use	Pioneer Park		
Main Hall/Conf Room One Time	\$	49.00	Use	Pioneer Park		
Snack Bar/Kitchen	\$	38.00	Use	Pioneer Park		
Private Use						
Main Hall/Conf Room Monthly	\$	328.00	Use	Pioneer Park		
Main Hall/Conf Room One Time	\$	54.00	Use	Pioneer Park		
Snack Bar/Kitchen	\$	65.00	Use	Pioneer Park		
Non-Profit						
Main Hall/Conf Room Monthly	\$	136.00	Use	Forebay Park		
Main Hall/Conf Room One Time	\$	27.00	Use	Forebay Park		
Private Use						
Main Hall/Conf Room Monthly	\$	218.00	Use	Forebay Park		
Main Hall/Conf Room One Time	\$	38.00	Use	Forebay Park		
Events up to 49 people	\$		Event	Shade Structure Henningsen Lotus Park Rentals		
Events 50-99 people	\$	328.00	Event	Shade Structure Henningsen Lotus Park Rentals		
Events 100-199 people	\$	382.00	Event	Shade Structure Henningsen Lotus Park Rentals		
Events >200 people	\$	437.00	Event	Shade Structure Henningsen Lotus Park Rentals		
Events up to 49 people	\$	218.00	Event	Pavillion Structure Henningsen Lotus Park Rentals		
Events 50-99 people	\$	273.00	Event	Pavillion Structure Henningsen Lotus Park Rentals		
Events 100-199 people	\$	328.00	Event	Pavillion Structure Henningsen Lotus Park Rentals		
Events >200 people	\$	382.00	Event	Pavillion Structure Henningsen Lotus Park Rentals		

	Cost	Unit	Locations
Arena Organized & Supervised Youth One Time	\$ 21.00	Day	Pioneer Park
Arena Organized & Supervised Youth Ongoing	\$ 54.00	Use	Pioneer Park
Clinics	\$ 92.00	Use	Pioneer Park
Adult Equestrian	\$ 273.00	Season	Pioneer Park
Special events charging general admission for 200 people			
or more will add a per ticket surcharge which will be paid	\$ 1.00	Person	Pioneer Park
to the County			

## El Dorado County Chief Administrative Office Parks Division 2026 Fee Schedule

Effective December 1, 2025

Parking & River Fees						
		Cost	Unit	Locations		
Private Vehicle (Per Space)	\$	10.00	Day	Henningsen Lotus Park		
Parking Pass - Private Vehicle Only (Assigned to person or family to be used with their vehicles)	\$	32.00	Calendar Year	Henningsen Lotus Park		
Parking Pass + Single Kayak Put In/Out	\$	54.00	Calendar Year	Henningsen Lotus Park		
Bus (25+ passengers)	\$	54.00	Day	Henningsen Lotus Park		
Mini Bus / Van (10-24 passengers)	\$	27.00	Day	Henningsen Lotus Park		
Vehicle with Trailer or Vehicle longer than 18'	\$	16.00	Day	Henningsen Lotus Park		
Commerical Rafts/Boats (2 or more person capacity)	\$	16.00	Raft/Boat	Henningsen Lotus Park		
Commerical Kayaks or Single Person Craft (such as inner tubes, etc.)	\$	5.00	Kayak	Henningsen Lotus Park		
Private Raft/Boats (2 or more person capacity)	\$	10.00	Raft/Boat	Henningsen Lotus Park		
Private Kayaks or Single Person Craft (such as inner tubes, etc.)	\$	3.00	Kayak	Henningsen Lotus Park		
Violation for Non-Payment of Fees	\$	27.00	Day	Henningsen Lotus Park		

Violation for Non Fayment of Fees	Y	27.00	Duy	Tiermingsen Lotus i unk		
General Parks						
		Cost	Unit	Locations		
Non-Refundable Application Fee	\$	54.00	Event	All Rentals		
Events up to 49 people	\$	273.00	Event	General Rentals		
Events 50-99 people	\$	328.00	Event	General Rentals		
Events 100-199 people	\$	382.00	Event	General Rentals		
Events >200 people	\$	437.00	Event	General Rentals		
Cleaning & Damages Deposit up to 199 people	\$	273.00	Event	All Rentals		
Cleaning & Damages Deposit over 200 people	\$	437.00	Event	All Rentals		
Surcharge per ticket sold for events charging admission/entrance for events over 200 people and up to 1,999 people; fee will be collected in lieu of applicable park use fees, including facility rental, field rental and parking; payable to the County within 30 days after event	\$	2.00	Event	All Rentals		
Surcharge per ticket sold for events charging admission/entrance for events over 1,999 people; fee will be collected in lieu of applicable County permit fees and park use fees including facility rental, field rental and parking; payable to the county within 30 days after event. Note: for events over 1,999 people, a Planning Services permit will still be required however the permit fee will not be assessed.	\$	4.00	Event	All Rentals		
Vendor Booth Fee; per vendor (vendors with EDC Environmental Management Mobile Food Permits, Non-profit promotional booths and official event booths are excluded)	\$		Vendor	All Rentals		
Per Participant Fee	\$	1.00	Person	El Dorado Trail		